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. WAR DEF’ARTMEN.T .

OFFICE OF THEY QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE Aug, 13, 1930

NAME RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Blake, John P, Pvt. 1lcl 285529 Co. _A_,_:!..?Bth Inf, 8-29-18

STATE CTY. NO. GRAVA ROW BLOCK

Wisc. 608 28 Ll 17 Do
Oheck relationship -L_i‘_\r_i_:r}_g__—__D_e_c“_E;aﬁ C 49 7 “’jﬂ :
MOTHYR . .: :

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-

mencement of service) : : :
NAME : : =
] MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : 4
AND (For the year prior H ¢ <
: : to commencement of : : .
ADDRESS service) s 3 : (ﬁw-—)) w /37&;56
iy : : H M 7w .
MOTHIR IN IOCO PARENTIS : : ’
(For the year prior to : : /Z’-’:"W%/@
g_ comnenzement of service): 2 T i fn i
: : : ?7/ AL .
WIDOW : 5 .
(Who has not remarried) : 2 H

Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156/




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE"ER TO QM 293 A_C

Bleke, John P. 608 M J

e 5, 1930
|

AR 0 e A
Mrs. Adella Blake s

Brant County . : 21 &5 S

Boscobel, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential..

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ly 0 ‘ g D,//HUGHES

Captain,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? #ﬁié_’(j{) i

(Write answer here)

/f eeeoted ~

(8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Blake, John Pe 608 February 10, 1930

* Mrs. Adella Blske,
Boscobel,
Grant Co., Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The recorde of this office show that you ,are the mother of thelate
Pvtes lst=class Johm P, Blake, Co. A, 128th Inf., whose remeins are now
interred in the Oise-Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-st-Nesles,

Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? .

Write answers in epace below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
' Assistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
« ACE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTORN

aepry rerzr o QM 203 A-C

June , 1929,
Biske, Joln Ps 21

¥rse Adells Hlake,
Blﬂﬂﬂhlmg Vise

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1529, sntitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows cof the decoased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late posoate, frst olsss Joln Pe Blake, Cos A, 128th
» . y GO th Inf«, whose remains
mmmﬂhmmmm Seringesmot~Nesl o
» 0..'
’m
Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
py & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimagse, and if so, will you please furnigh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her %o
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that 2 statement to that offect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the esnclosed snvelope which reguires
no postage. A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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Co. £, 128 th Inf, A . BLAKB, John Ve
52 nd DiV. ’ W' : ""‘m’

WE found John Blake and four companions east of the railrosd which
rune west of Juvigny. They had crocped the tracks but were lost where so
many of eur men felle. e buried them there and marked their graves with
erossegsJuvigny is five miles dir:sctly north of Sois ons,

Informant: Shanahan, John J -~
126 th Inf.

Home 962 Winchester Milwaukee - Wis.

on

Mareh,l, 1919,

¢ Jeds Shanahan - Chaplain
126 th Inf.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-

e 7o, QM 295 AC

IN REPLY RE

Bleke, Jobn F. 608 M June B, 1930

¥Mrs. Aﬂella Blalke
@irant County
Boscobel, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now peing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1629.

*‘ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for\steamship transportation required during the gummer of
1931 must be made bY this office not later than August 1st of this

1t is therefore desired that you answer the question below

year.
lank space.following the

by writing the word "Yes" or "o" in the b
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleasge sign
roturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

your name and
delay, &8 & prompt reply is

which reguires Mo postage. Do not
eggential.

This letter is being gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR BT
(Write answer here)

e e ey e St AR

{Sign heréfﬂ

ey e Y.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer To OM 293 A-C |

Blake, John P, 608 February 10, 1530

lirs. Adella Blake,
Boseobel,
grant Co., Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mcthers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of ths American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteriss”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of thelate
Pvte, lst-clazs Johm P, Blake, Co. A, 128th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Oise~Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,

Aisns, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

gnvelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. . If so, give her complete address.

% If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
4ing teothe terms of Section 4 of the en-

“closefMAct, give her name, address, and
f:,x'elen;.vt",;gnship in the space opposite.

For MPhe Quartermaster General,

R
SO I Yery truly. yours,
i o - S <
g 8 STEN Fia) ! L
Act of &ngress ¥ajor, 9. M. Corpe,

Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

‘lm' John P 7 Auge 28' 1929,
608

Mrs. Adella Blake,
Boscobel, Wise

Dear Madami

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated gune 21, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are degired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

et e e S e

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she

degire to make pgg pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
|{CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

1
|

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ‘:
June 1929.
21

Bleke, John Pe

Boscobel, Wise

Dear Madam:;  s _
. Your, attention iz invited to the enciosed copy of an Act of
entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

Congress approved March 2, 1829,
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the comeoteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate, first eless John P. Blake, Co. &, 128th Inf., whose remai
are now interred in tht'01a-«llsn; luuri;ﬁn'ﬂun;tary. ﬂnrin;;:-linl:ilul:.

Aisne, Franoee
will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

w who is entitled under the provigions of the above queted Act, to
and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
be taken to extend invitation to her to

widows are entitled to make the pil-

by & widow |
make the pilgrimage,
/ address in order that action may
/ makethe pilgrimege. Both mothers and

grimage. ./

| Lot

/ /| In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
t is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

married i
‘ Fér your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, §§
/ e o 3
i i\ Very truly yours, = &
/ &
2jincla. | 0
'Act of Congress.
‘ JOHN T. HARRIS, N
‘ Major, Q. M. Corps, S

‘/ Envelope,
¥ .3 !
' , Aggistant.

/
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Yak~ 44§ Dup '
Blake John [P 285,529 \
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num
Pyt )/, | Co A 128 Inf. '

(Rank and a

State your relationship to the deceased

rgoni

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains
wish them interred in a national cemete;
If you desire the remains interred at thd
tion below as to where they should be e

are brought to the United Stateé:

A= At

(Ye- or no.)

s, do you
ry? (Yes or no.)

home of the deceased, give full informa-
nt:

(Name of person to reccive rema’ns.)

Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) M (City or town.) (State.)
4 %/
(Sign here) - / M
2 e AR,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City. town, or post omco{) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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¥ 293 A-
2R By 21, 1924

BLAKE, Jolm P., Pvt. 1/cl.

¥Mrs. Adella Blake,
Boscobel,
Wisconsin,

The Quartermaster General desires to invite YOurlattention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of,
‘the soldier's grave in which you are interested.’ )

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for &all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dlpnlfled design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon’ as possible and without Walt-
1ng for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be. assured that in effectlng removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergzised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed-this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

\‘ﬁ»

Q%&y truly yours,

.,,,;" /\i'.oru..u
it i > ;;\
o - . . .\‘

1I=Tncl.t S—"" . )
Record card. : \Fﬁu gy y?K
Ciengef b S
04 ye
gk (e
W



. LocatioN INpDEX CARD:

COMPIBTION OF DISPOSITION OF RE”&INS DATA S

(o) N amo SR AR Tak A vl 0 TN, o o8 Ser. No. ..__285529 . N m% §
()

TYE- L.
() Rank __EYL-l/Q ________________ Oroanizhtionit e CaBARYPRLTnP s .
J (-6->1% CKR. S Y
(c) Dateof death . 948 . {d) Ganse of deathi B/ AL (... " 3 WA O !
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.): t\
(a) Grave No. 179 ________ v SR Plot ... w: o] TN Socl TRt | RYTR. DG R
(b) Emerg. Address Mre._Adella Blaka (Mothar) Boscobhel, WisSCGe ..o et
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... _° C 3*‘?5@35 ______ CKR.'j?.@C_
IV. A. G. O. DisposirioN CARD: Date of receipt -______ ?;/ 25 5 3l SR
) / I g
(@) Name ____L.!'..(,V L_._Llfl-___ G P 410 15 TR N (5) Relationship ..____ /{“ ERAD PN n
(c) Address . Jd070.0. [ i [ qa 'oF TSNS O SIS L N el a
(d) Remains to be broughﬁ to U. S.’é _________ {n Q__,- __________________________________________________________________
()i To'be mterredin/National Cemeteryin i UAS Sab s sil oy F 0 DR L TN COmRETE e
() ¥Shipping instructions upon arrivel ofbodytn il S, it e
()] Dis'position instruetions if not brought to U. S. ... =T_________ R Tkl 128§ ., (o (I VAR ST R
Examiner’s Initials _Q_d Z; -S.ﬂ_ ...... Date _____ ;?. _____ 2-3__-_;::».* ______ , 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . ________
: = o 2o Wttt 8 dated our s mdde e ARG S R semodenan M
confirming request in Par. IV, item_._____________ , above, or requesting that. oo oo
A W) COIALA M Ottt b i = SRR
3 e 5
Examiner’s Initials ..__%%__. (A AL Dl s s T ﬁ-_.j_--f ...... , 1920
VL. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ____________ foemsmehiseseassetiennooao
ﬁ’:.i o i F
..I _________________________________________________ 2 :::"“"“'--“-"----::’ _____________________ g IR OV I o IS - S
/i : » o e b e e st et S i n S el
------- I I 1 W ) y -~ A } Wl 4
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? -..--.Z.;._..A;’,--__‘:;._-_________-__-.,Z.—-__-_!.-_n?:;_.:‘i-:-&--u__-_-___---__- __________
e o e
Examiner’s Initials ___:_.LLL'J-_;f:_;i_‘___ _____ IDateikuwaiaas’ — o2 SaREINE T , 1920,
= - —— === :ﬂ?,.
< L a1
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NoO. <ooonroaa BORaL e ot SHERT No.lwss. ol on e

W

G. R. 8. Form N0, 115

-

Malke Form No, 114

,’/‘/, 7 A | ,C_‘__ .'.":' {}(r:.,'" ,’,

‘Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720

File #2192 @



VTGRS Rorm N oSl 4 ad e s e , 1920.
Lypedibymeiee: SEEREtn s 5 , Checked by ___ TS ONT L ;emtrtelin L o) RPN , 1920
VIII. FinaL AcTION:
chbleton WeCHERR. BIF 1, L0 W , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by iy
letter on ... D SN B , 1920
78, IR /[ = AW
_LZ/#*% Vet Ll k__,uv__-"I__!._f._c,_:_¢-,,£_L__é;;-_r___15:if;.:f___: ________________________
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
asineahodhic Wi ARy H e e -2 St i L
Body tone shippedito o i o
5 P s 5 J,.. TP, o “ 7 u,:-t:’r;’ 4 ~— e =~
b @ SUSPENSIQON REMARKS: . L=/ o 7 . P e Ve~ L et ALY M et GO ] Ml il S BT 2 A ALA
L ' - . y 7 )
_f_f:f{&il_z_;_;vf_;__:_;‘_i’_’f;%;_;-;;a_'_;s;____.:_f::z_';f::‘_:_..:_,__;:._;’_ ......... Yottt et Yaztg e CC
- /. / &2 e AP T 2
_____________ ,-------«ﬁ--ﬁ_fj’_____-______--__-_-____________4----____---____---__u_---—-------»--—------~"---—----;------—-—---—--!I e




'f.y'!;‘i‘.)l'-""_—"':" " e Y
Zn4 % " Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

¥ o B v
@ ®

G.R.5. FORM #114-A, STATION ‘ s

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ?;b}i ¥ COMPARAT;VE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
INSeName B W W RESKE - JeBa s 3 e 1 1 10 N ame e Lt /et niatn Lyl AP IS
S N BE D LN il O VTR T o i i Gt Sl (= TP
R L e S 12 . p Rankh ow o it cade 40 O ATE s o O VR
APROr g DA Ay ARBED IRAL S 130 HOrgl R o ey M vl
T A A T O o - M. 1o S 14, () DDA, e i e AR EI
6. C.D O SO PG T e S VD (bis DAB ML s e L e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

(4 -

7. Grave No. ____ . 8356 SOGH _fir L. Migklh B8 10w (Grave N e ENURTS v SLIHEEE R F e
B EE Lo e TR o Eow L e e TR Row, 2 R
TS 1 SN 1 T s o, 171 o QIR s b
18. Cemetery _ smaricen Cty¥es ... 19. Commune or town Juviegny u
20D DL O C OMN Y e A o o 2180 C ountn A PERNO®s Ll be) WY

22. G.R.5. Hdgrs. Code No. 596 s

23. Disinterred (Date) le=2l-2l Byt Qa v OBgOOd I A Tt e

24. Inscription on grave marker:

: i e il
John _):_ ilaxe D g Serial No. 2855629

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

-

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Formerly reburied by 7ield jection - Porm 16-4 found with body attacheds

irist tag and tag on blanket checksge

27. Condition of body ... . _| Badly decomposed features unrecognizable
28. Nature of burial _______ Uniform, blunket and pine boxe = -
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination QIf body, as compared with G.R.S. records
U0 e A ADOVA P i Lo B, o I e I e G N B i
. & gl = (!e J = Ourood
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1_‘?_ 'L"l By _ GedaOsgo
e J.08g004 /
3L, Cppket pealeduby .. . Ll oaedil O o S N D AR il e E e el




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) YT, [T e R R e LT
32. Designation of body: <
Name John l.. JJ.L.J{.- i Serial No. 28-)&39
Rank____ SERNRYS L o UK hrganization: Tt et SR A (T R

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ (ise-Alsne, imer.Cty.600,Seringes-et-Nesles,Alsne.

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ 1&=21=2Z1 By | (Ced£0g200al i f

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. 3
A2
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ _______ Jofy P ¢ ) ML e
3 ”Tb""ﬂdn¢b,'¢ﬁt % +Q.M.C.

39. Shiiﬁa ‘rom Eazlhaad 0T, P01nt oG o CenGRATH 0NN o, & SN S S S S
e 2 _4 \‘ - A‘ .
Gls& "‘".181’18 {Am.ﬂty 608 “eringes et N sels Alsne.

a - (Name)”
__________________________ .- Signature Shlpplng f£ficqr
Q*Dﬁﬁméi Famith

40. Received: Date _. .~ e : Gy 8 G e B oA SRRSO RNV R0 e N s N DR o B

To Permanent Cemetery

___________________________________

il He Tnvase Qs‘;ag—.%;i@%&;@iseqa—iane : Gem.é% a-iés)eri—ngas-etr-ﬂeslasx --(Aisne}

42, Grave Novgpt ppapaperiel o D Dl B e Sect iONSMe i Ml aete.
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G.R.S. Representative‘ _________________________
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place .J 1;',1?10}', Came 590

REPORT OF DISINTERMEAT AND REBURIAL |, wo. zise, 302
il Rli;\]:\[.\'s OF ... BLARG., Johfl Pe - Sk guke TE e SERIAL NUMBER o it
RANK - Pvtia U‘g ORGANIZATION . ..((0e fe 12Bth Inf, hees
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete tuc;ﬂiunj :
-DOGe RLats 1921 - Gr o330y Lame-H98 ]
By : Group ced %) Unitice. . 300 T

3. Reburied (date) GI‘ In {give complete location) : {

022.31]5.13.1{01’; 17 £ 4 .
Auge.2,1922,Vise-Aisne Cem.508,Seringes-et-Nesles, (iisne)

By : Group .., _ Unit ; 5 Nature of Reburial ..
Rl o3 ; 5 =S =
4. Report as to nature ol original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
5 N
Wooden box uniform and.hlaikole 213 oor P 3

Lorecognizables

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? . ¥ag {ges-b-hOn Zrave marker T
(h) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Farmey reburial by Fileld Section. Form 16=h £ound with body

_Wrist top and tag o blanint checlis.

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)... s dasernsh s € ae -

/
(b Weight (estimated) to denonpasition. v
(¢) Hair—Color . ; j %

P
a4 0nE

i

Quantity .

<3 L;!mr:lc!(lri.-sii(-s

.-.({“. Hair ol Tace—Color Y

LLocation

Quantity ' /{'6 ﬁ
: | ,rﬁzoo&w

(¢) Permancnt marks on hiody (old sears, peculiarl u-s,m
or missing parts) ‘ ' ﬂF
Hone M’/’p

¢

¥ Fiid dse Le .’ﬁ-.\
7. Disinterment
supervised by Approved:.
Do e 48V
(Title) ..
3. Reburial
supervised by. Approyed2

—TC,Jd«Blake
Ti00) - Gapte QMG
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G R. S. Form Nb. 16-A© .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
— /
“1. REMAINS OF @ A A Kk/ \/O/'//{ B ......... SERTAT, NUMBWZ:).DJS};??_

RANK. R/ VAR [/ (& ORGANIZATION __CQ'___A;-[.‘?_Z‘XZ‘.fI/{ e
2. Disinterred (date): M -/ nj: v/ ?_%From (give complete location): W %] ?

_________________________________________ ot Clalio7 il e O

7
3. Reburied (date) Mwmete location): W SRS

: e ot e
By: Group____° . Lty Unit Nature of l'ebp@/’é M

4. Report as to natu.é of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

7 e T 1 e wroof
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? 'Zf’“f:""”i“g)'“i'“&ﬁ ] O&g:ra.ve Tnsu‘ker? I/ £ 66 RN -5 AL A D

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

""""""""""" % OV 7 R TAE o R im TR A s el kgl e W SR i |

(b) WeightNestihaafrtz 6l % %M«N&ec‘?d
(¢) Hair—Color _...________ A‘ :

' 3
Quantity ... _____ éé_‘ _________________________________________ 3 &
& 4

LR eav. v

(h AT CCOTISTICR fe A% e b L S SRE T e S 1 0%‘%{

() Ham¥on faco@bloR e SSilivora@y L 0, e DL

Location ___.__._____ _éé/________________"g,%____________: ______
Quantity. S8l e A ______________________________ M "

(¢) Permanent marks on bz (old scars, pecl}l'ﬁi,%« F)ﬂﬂ“”

missing parts) - kd e

7t Disinterment?
supervised b}',__'_,%g___ <]

o
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GRS Form 121a File No, 21926

. CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
REGISTRATION SECTION ‘$ f
’ %;"l'.\rq:-'ﬁ

January 30 Jiep e

Cards Depurtment,

1L,
. CASE OF:

Co. Aey 128th Hegiment Ind.,
ORGANIZATION (014)

BLAKE 285529 John P, Pvt. 1/cl.
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. bata Flace F-1A No,
s Y
SURN AME orig. D-
_ 9 30233
SERIAL NUMBER iV ao R
|
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS : ond Reb. |
B I N
i e NS B
RANK 3rd Reb. ] Bl Hptl |
N
I 1

DATE OF DEATH |
' CAUSE OF DEATH ‘

(No{a; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

4l n
BY: iiss Lanno

Carde,

(Department)

5 x B card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By . /75,
5/3324 /LML
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(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT als
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 2}—;’724‘

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
:  WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To: Adella Blake, Boscobel, Wisc.

SusiEcT: Remains ofﬁ,-EIt:_lZQ__:Ith P. Blake, Ser.No.285529, Co.A, 128th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body be not returned to U.S.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Coarres C. PieroE,
Major, U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETIHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN.

Soldier’s widow_.......... ... P Ay Tl | 00y LA e . b SV W ST | A !
|

Soldier’s children. | | ‘
@oine oldestrst) R R s e e st e e = AR 5 T AR S S S et I i i T S

TFather : : 7 bdedanie ANy, 6 il T NI . . AN S

‘ |
Mother Je il i Sgait i L TN s AT DN PR R R TSR Sl AR LT S 1

]
Brothers. | , [
MNameold-) #—-=ms S e = s m e S e~ o e e e e
est first.) 1 l

1
|

L O o5 VA s L 0 G A b Y Wy
est firsl.) ‘

Date] st ORI o, icly. pTl Eet g0 Signature

Addredgs bl riib St L sl S 0 SR Relationship

ImporTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87860 (oVER.)
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G. R. S. Form No. 120 SO . T T gy Y8 . 41
(Revised) 1 I *
b

SHIPPING INQUIRY A iy s
WAR DEPARTMENT als
| hhe. . Ty Z o A | N 4aal )
| OT‘FICE OF THE QUARTERM@TER GENERAL .OF THE Aﬂﬁi'r-{ ) ’\-:j“f;’éfﬂ?; Wﬂ/é N
S ,_.\-" L r :""' " ” 'l._

| 3 J é
- GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .
WASHINGTON M
AT O
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Sefvicc, Q. M. C. \
To: Adella Blake, Boscobel, Wisc. 7 A
Sossmor: Remains of Pvt.1/c John P. Blake, Ser.No. 285529, Co.A g;jath W _ ~f-
be not retmered to U.S.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body 2% 22 - = Zc 2o 2ot

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in urope.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuarres C. PIERCE,

Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will nocessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. Statein each gase WHETHER f,hcs;{rclatives are STILL LIVING.
— ] A SV AL, . v v Sl W .

P = > e U Lot | ]

“NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. | puistBRWA. l STATE.

CEME pupECT 2

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

__________ el e
A AL CT

Brothers. |
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

Bo

s i b L61920 s e

_________________________________________

’ f/ lcr-‘ (, - /7 e '/-.
Address @'4 M(/(, 3 / ﬂ if Relationship...___ ﬁiiﬁfgﬁ.’kﬂ:_-“ _____



e — ) S\

I, the undersigned, am the -/ é‘_’_l_"”‘“//_/i__-_/ _________ and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationghip.) {

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

(R. R. smtion)

\ 7 RS
2\ {1s \)
JI:g bi i‘ﬂt”““ I ’; i]l II E; Q 1 1 2o cqiie e 1 A L ST

3' g + 1 ZAPEF Loy e m e B T ST TE TS e e T AN A UIOTT - nn‘htg_"‘i

dy

4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

- 3 M Byl
e & "_‘. t ol | 4
e s o e [

) *
3 -~ >

1. If definito mst,rucﬁ'feh as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks-of its arrival at New Yorl, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington Natienal Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodics wﬂl be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives

in the spaces plO\'lde(l therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If thele are minor children of the deceased %Oldlel' and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should asecertain their wishes and act for th(,m in this matter.

paper.

" 7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. a—7860

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this"
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! ‘ . hrc 2-201

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY

reezr 10 A,G. 201 (Blake, John P.)Wd - 4 December 1, 1920.

Adijustment Made

DEC G 1920
The Adjutant General of the Arm 9 14/ ‘{’/
- ner . ! 7 Elly A B
From: . The Adjutan ¥ File NO'.;-:—’r/!—H_ e 2
To: The‘(},uartermaster Goneral of the Army,
Washington, D. C.
subiect: Date of death of Private lst class John P. Blake,

#285,529, Company A, 128th Regiment Infantry.

1. TUpcn imvestigation, it has boen ascortained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore commumnicated to
you, is erroneous, and that he was killed in action August 29, 1918,

2. For purposes of jdentification, you ara advised

that the records show that the deceased was erlisted guly 11, 1917,
and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency

was given as: Mrs. Delle Blake, lother, Baraboo, Wisconsin.
1
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